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4K employees
including 1K clinicians

Headquartered in Bluffton, SC
Offices across the US including:

* Lexington, MA  Melbourne, FL

« Colorado Springs, CO < Plainville, CT

* Franklin, TN « Sacramento, CA
 Greenwich, CT

SHARING
A VISION

CHANGE.

100M members

managed nationwide

12M claims

processed annually
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LAB MANAGEMENT
19M lives

MEDICAL ONCOLOGY RADIATION THERAPY

14M lives 29M lives

SPECIALTY DRUG MUSCULOSKELETAL

100k lives 34M lives

RADIOLOGY CARDIOLOGY

65M lives 46M lives
SLEEP POST-ACUTE CARE
14M lives 320k lives




Radiation
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Radiation Therapy-
trained nurses on staff

Case Statistics

Cases Immediately
Approved

Appeal Rate

Web Utilization Rate
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Multi-Specialty Expertise

190+ board-certified medical

Family Medicine Oncology/Hematology

directors

Internal Medicine Musculoskeletal

- Diverse representation of medical

Pediatrics *  Orthopedic o
- Surgery specialties
Sports Medicine ° Spine Surgery
i * 450 nurses with diverse
OB/GYN ::r:t(_arventlonal
am specialties and experience

Cardiology

Nuclear Medicine - Dedicated nursing and physician
teams by specialty for
Cardiology, Oncology, OB-GYN,

Spine/Orthopedics, Neurology,

Anesthesiology Radiology

* Nuclear Medicine
Musculoskeletal
* Neuroradiology and Medical/Surgical

Radiation Oncology

Sleep Medicine



with Medicare
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* American College of Radiology *  Memorial Sloan-Kettering, NY

* National Comprehensive Cancer Network (NCCN) « Stanford University Medical Center, CA

* Medicare Guidelines + Shields Oncology, MA

«  Center for Radiation Oncology, NY
* Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center; Harvard, MA

* Detroit Medical Center, Sinai Grace Hospital, Ml



Radiation Therapy
Prior Authorization Program

for Blue Cross




eviCore will begin accepting requests on December 22, 2017, for dates
of service January 1, 2018 and beyond for the Commercial PPO

membership.
Prior authorization applies : Prior authorization
to services that are: : does not apply to services

that are performed in:

* Outpatient :
 Elective and Non-emergent f « Emergency room
: * [npatient

: « 23-hour observation
\ 2 N _/

It is the responsibility of the rendering provider to request prior
authorization approval for services. In some instances, the provider may
be required to furnish the referral or order the requested services.
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Authorization is required for Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan members
enrolled in the following programs:

 MA PPO Members
«  Commercial PPO Members (new)

Note: This presentation does not apply to Blue Care Network HMO
Membership
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Prior authorization required:

: To find a list of CPT
Clinical Modalities : (Current Procedural Terminology)
2D, 3D Conformal : codes that require prior authorization

IMRT : through eviCore, please visit:
Brachytherapy :

SRS/SBRT :
IORT ‘https://www.bcbsm.com/content/dam/public/Providers/

Protons éDocuments/help/evicore-codes-list.pdf
Neurons :

Hyperthermia

Radiopharmaceuticals

Non- Clinical Modalities
SIM
Planning
Devices
Imaging
Physics
Management




How to request prior authorization:

www.bcbsm.com
After logging into BCBSMI, prior

authorization requests can be
initiated via web-DENIS

Or by phone:

877.917.2583
Available 24/7 and the quickest 7:00 a.m. to 8:00
way to create prior authorizations p.-m. (EST)

o Monday - Friday
and check existing case status

Note: Via the web portal, 70% of Radiation Therapy cases are immediately approved. 13



Please Note: Clinical Worksheets are required and should be filled out
by the physician

Member

Member ID
Member name
Date of birth (DOB)

Rendering Facility
Facility name
Street address

Referring/Ordering Physician Requests
Physician name Patient’s intended treatment plan
National provider identifier (NPI) Patient’s clinical presentation

State and Zip Code Completed physician worksheet

14



eviCore healthcare relies on information about the patient’s unique presentation and
physician’s intended treatment plan to authorize all services from the initial
simulation through the delivery of the last fraction of radiation.

- Providers specify a diagnosis rather than request individual CPT codes

- Diagnosis and treatment plan compared to the evidence-based guidelines developed by our
Medical Advisory Board

- If the request is authorized/covered or partially authorized/covered, then the treatment technique
and number of fractions will be provided

- For questions about specific CPT codes that are included with each episode of care, please
reference the eviCore Radiation Therapy Coding Guidelines located online:
https://www.evicore.com/resources/pages/providers.aspx?solution=Radiation%20Therapy#Refer
enceGuidelines

- The eviCore Radiation Therapy Prior Authorization program is designed to review and approve a
specific radiation therapy treatment plan. Such authorizations include approvals for the radiation
technique, the number of fractions (treatments), the number of phases (or cone-downs), image
guided radiation therapy (IGRT). Providers should bill according to the treatment plan that was
rendered, and billing should align with the national billing guidelines for radiation therapy. If the
claims received fall outside of these billing guidelines or do not align with the approved treatment
plan, the claim submission may not be guaranteed for payment.
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The eviCore Radiation Therapy Prior Authorization program is designed to review and approve
a specific radiation therapy treatment plan. Such authorizations include approvals for the
radiation technique, the number of fractions (treatments), the number of phases (or cone-
downs), image guided radiation therapy (IGRT). Providers should bill according to the
treatment plan that was rendered, and billing should align with CMS billing policies for
radiation therapy. If the claims received fall outside of these billing guidelines or do not align
with the approved treatment plan, the claim submission may not be guaranteed for payment.

When claims associated with eviCore radiation therapy are rejected, providers should review
the following and once addressed, resubmit the claim:

1. Authorization is on the eviCore portal

2. The dates of service on the authorization match the dates of services the claims were billed
3. Units billed do not exceed the units approved on the authorization

4. If IGRT was billed, the approval is included in the authorization letter
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Common reasons that a provider may encounter a claim denial for CPT Codes managed
under the eviCore Radiation Therapy Prior Authorization Program:

Claim is not payable due to lack of approved or partially approved authorization.

When claims are submitted prior to the authorization being obtained and prior to approval or partial
approval of that authorization then the claim may not be paid. The authorization should be
submitted to eviCore prior to the start of radiation therapy treatment delivery and prior to submission
of any claims.

Claim is not payable because the date of service of the CPT Code is outside of the authorized
treatment timespan.

The treatment timespan associated with the approved or partially approved authorization is indicated
on the authorization fax notification letters. [f the date of service of the reported CPT code falls out
of this timespan then the CPT code may not be payable. For example, if the treatment expands
past the original expiration date associated with the authorization and CPT Codes are submitted with
dates of service that are after the expiration date then the CPT Code may not be payable.

If it is known the date of service associated with a CPT code falls outside of the treatment time span
then it is recommended the provider notify eviCore.
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CPT Codes associated with Image Guided Radiation Therapy [IGRT] are billed but not paid.

If IGRT is requested during submittal of the authorization then the approval (or lack of approval) of
IGRT will be included in the authorization provided by eviCore.

The authorization letter/fax notifications will indicate one of the following:

« If IGRT was requested, if IGRT was requested/is not approved and the reason as to why it is
not approved

« If IGRT is approved.

To the extent that IGRT is not requested during initial submission of the authorization but
subsequently found to be required for the treatment plan, eviCore must be notified of the updated
treatment plan to obtain approval.

It is recommended to follow CMS MUE and CCI edits for appropriate billing of IGRT. ASTRO’s
website has an FAQ dedicated to IGRT billing practices that does not require a membership or
subscription: https://www.astro.org/Daily-Practice/Coding/Coding-Guidance/FAQ-IGRT/.
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Claims are received that do not align with National Billing Guidelines for Radiation Therapy.

Coding edits are in line with CMS guidelines and edits. It is important that offices remain up to
date with CMS National Correct Coding Initiative [NCCI] and Medically Unlikely Edits [MUES]
which can be found at:

https://www.cms.qgov/Medicare/Coding/NationalCorrectCodInitEd/MUE .html

« Example: 77412 should be used for complex delivery treatment >= MeV which requires
any of the following criteria are met: 3 or more separate treatment areas, custom
blocking, tangential ports, sedges, rotational beam, field-in-field or other tissue
compensation that does not meet IMRT guidelines, or electron beam. This code is only
used by OPPS. Code 77412 is most often not payable because it is billed more than
once on one date of service. If the code must be reported more than once per date of
service, then provider should reference the corresponding MUEs in order to follow proper
billing procedures for codes.

CMS published the following guidelines as it relates to IMRT billing which addresses 77412
specifically:

https://downloads.cms.gov/medicare-coverage-
database/lcd attachments/34652 13/L.34652 RADO014 BCG.pdf
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Reported CPT Code is not payable due to reason that the CPT Code Is Not Authorized.

A low volume of claims are rejected due to CPT codes being billed that do not match CPT codes
authorized. The claim may not be payable if the reported CPT Code is not consistent with the
requested and approved treatment plan associated with the authorization. Billing should be in
accordance to what treatment plan was requested and authorized. For example, if 3D Conformal
treatment plan is requested and approved then it is expected services and procedures pertinentto a
3D conformal treatment plan are reported as opposed to services and procedures pertinent to an
Intensity Modulated Radiation Therapy [IMRT].

- If it becomes known a radiation therapy technique that is different than what was originally
requested and authorized at eviCore is required, then please call eviCore to update the
treatment plan prior to the first treatment session and if possible, prior to billing.

- Ifthe CPT Code has already been billed and was not payable for the reason that the code was
not authorized, then please review what treatment plan was submitted and authorized at
eviCore. ltis also recommended the claim is appealed and documentation is provided to
support the use of the reported service.

«  Example: 77386 (IMRT); for these denials, providers requested and were approved for 3D but
billed this IMRT code. The letter states “Phase 1: 30 fractions (treatment sessions) of 3D
conformal” under approved services. If the provider decides that they need IMRT instead of
3D, then the provider should call in to modify the request.
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The following resources related to the radiation therapy eviCore program and billing are
recommended:

¢ https://downloads.cms.gov/medicare-coverage-
database/lcd attachments/34652 13/.34652 RADO014 BCG.pdf

* https://downloads.cms.gov/medicare-coverage-
database/lcd attachments/30316 20/130316 rad014 cbg 080111.pdf

« https://www.astro.org/Daily-Practice/Coding/Coding-Guidance/Coding-FAQ-s-and-Tips/

« https://www.evicore.com/ReferenceGuidelines/eviCore%20Radiation%20Therapy%20Codi
ng%20Guidelines.pdf

If a claim is denied, please follow BCSBMI Post Service Claim Appeal Process.
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« The standard turnaround time on cases is 3 calendar
days or less after receipt of all necessary clinical
information.

» Valid authorization timeframes vary by
treatment/case.

2» Approved Requests:

» Retro requests must be submitted within 90 days
following the date of service. Requests submitted
after 90 days will be administratively denied.

» Retro requests are reviewed for clinical urgency and
medical necessity.

» Retrospective Studies:

« Faxed to ordering provider

 Mailed to the member

« Information can be printed on demand from the
eviCore healthcare Web Portal

22



) Denied RequestS' Communication of denial determination
' Communication of the rationale for the denial

How to request a peer review

Faxed to the ordering provider and rendering
facility
Mailed to the member

« eviCore healthcare is delegated provider
) Appeals: appeals. Blue Cross will be delegated member
appeals.

23



1. Providers will access the peer-to-peer scheduling via the eviCore website at
www.eviCore.com and click on PROVIDERS at the tope of the page.

%%
% (] L}
°
eviCore * healthcre LOGIN{ PROVIDERS) PLANS
I 301 1 L] e
® i= Clinical Gui®ines and Forms

ol

ABOUT APPROACH SOLUTIONS + RESOURCES INSIGHTS

2. Providers will scroll down and click SELECT TIME & DATE next to “Request a
Consultation with a Medical Director/Therapist”

Request a Consultation with a Medical SEIECTTVER DA

Director/Therapist

N



ANC

b

T

eviCore * healthcare LOGIN: PRC

Search Q

_1 Clinical Guidelines and Forms

APPROACH SOLUTIONS - RESOURCES - INSIGHTS CAREERS
Required fields marked with "*".
BCBS MI
Reason for Consult
Musculoskeletal ¥ Initial Case Discussion

Prefered method of appointment I ) Email ?)Phone
confirmation * N N
Case Number* 2017/08/31 )
First Name® Last Name*
Email* Phone*
10AM-12PM st
Message

25

SUBMIT



st Breast Cancer

eviCore - healthcare Radiation Therapy Physician Worksheet
. (As of 09 June 2017)

This form should be used for the curative treatment of breast cancer or for the palliation of a breast cancer
recurrence within the breast or chest wall. If the treatment is for metastases from breast cancer, please use the
appropriate metastatic worksheet.

Please note that the use of a field-in-field technique is defined as 3D conformal. Additionally, the use of daily

* The physician worksheet is best oy e Ficatin gy 106T) ol Wesurer o G e et chac vl A 14
completed by the physician during

Patient name:
the initial consultation with the R A S 7
pati e nt. 1 :\zf:sx;?ient have distant metastases (stage M1) (i.e. to brain, lung, Clves [JNo

2. Are you delivering adjuvant therapy to the whole breast or chest wall using

- Inaccurate information causes o ity B it
authorized services to differ from those 3. | Where will treatment be directed?
that are actually delivered and can lead =x: iy
to adverse determinations. e et e
4 | Whatis the T stage (pathologic T stage if patient has had surgery)?
O] Timi []1T1e [1T4a [1T4d
* You can access the physician g:; g}; g;:g L gl i In SR 0GHE)
worksheets online: 5 | Whatls the Netage?
https://www.evicore.com/resources/paq g:?mi g:;': g:;: e
es/providers.aspx?solution=Radiation% CInta Owea  [Neb
20Thera pv# Refe renceG u Idel | nes 6. | What treatment plan to be used for the initial phase?

[] Whole breast radiotherapy

[] Post-mastectomy radiotherapy

[[] Partial breast radiotherapy once a day

[[] Partial breast radiotherapy twice a day

[ Paliiation of local recurrence within the breast or chest wall







l-_; hittps//www.bcbsm.com/

t View Favoriteg Tools Help
nvert @Sele1

ueslink home page §, " DEV AND QA BluesLink E... "; Michigan Health Insuranc... 3% NPICrosswalk Inguiry 5 - Prod BluesLink Employee ..

| ﬁ Contact Us Searchourste | Q
Blue Network
® »  of Michigan

HOME EMPLOYERS AGENTS PROVIDERS

"} Affordable Michigan .. %

Find Plans Health Insurance 101 For Members About Us Help

Login as a:
Browse our plans:

Usemame:
. 5 Member Enter your usemame
P Individual and Family
Employer Password:

: 3 Enter your password
¥ Medicar Provider

LOGIN
b Medicaid and State Plans Agent -

Forgot your password?

¥ Group Plans 1 Get login help

o GetaQuote o
Not Registered? Get access to your provider portal. Register Now

> To initiate a request, access your account at www.bcbsm.com.
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Web Portal Services

(Q‘. Provider Secured Services Provider Secured Services = Home

Welcome

Ann McNeilly iy x Provider Secured Services

8 UPDATE USER PROFILE 4 ey Welcome! You are logged in fo the secured area of our
; sile. You now have access to the following services:

Provider Secured Services ¢ Pha rmacy Secured Log in to access our secured services for pharmacies.
Homa Services & Go to Pharmacy Portal.

Pharmacy Secured Services

.\9 web-DENIS With web-DENIS you can verify patient eligibility and benefits, track
web-DENIS pending and finalized claims, and more.
BCN e-referral & Go to web-DENIS,

& web-DENIS sign-up information %
HOh & anal Beakchi: & e-leaming training modules
Conduct Preservice Review for o -
Cut-of-Area Members (4§

) ¢ BCN e-referral Welcome to BCN's new e-referral system! Online training, an
NaviNet e-referral User Guide and an e-referral Quick Guide are available on
P Enrolmert A the e-referral Training Tools page. If you need additional assistance,
Change Self-Service (2 please contact your provider consultant.

> Click on web-DENIS.
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To HIPAA View Option Welcome to web-DENIS
Backio Provider Secured Where you have instant access to claims, eligibility and benefits
Home information, and more.

Broadcast Messages Test Message “Mew

Welcome WebDenis

Testing 10/22/14 < Mew

This a Test < Mew

Debbie Test “Mew

sinisha yeresi

Second Test < Mew

second test James 1/26

1126 test SV and West

testing in QA JW and SV 1/25

All institutional trading partners < Mew

Medicare Eligibility < Mew

Eacility Claims Correction P08 Reason Code <~ Mew

FEP Eligibility Alert and Medicare or other Current Carrier Coverage
All institutional trading partners < Mew

Facility Claims Correction IP08 Reason Code

Primary specialty override request form

Additional fee schedules added to web-DENIS

Hot fip clip shows how to move from BCN to BCBSM benefits for members with

. ) i coverage under both
Hospital Prenctification Hot tip clip shows how to find online facility vouchers

. o CDC issues alert on fungal meningitis outbreak
Prior Authorization — All Medicare Advantage trading pariners
BCBSM Contact Us.

Subscriber Info.
Provider Enrollment

BCBSM Provider Publications
and Resources

BCN Provider Publications and
Resources

Provider Manuals

Claim Submission

Facility Claims

Professional Claims

Michigan Conferenceof Teamsters Welfare Fund claims temporanly suspended
Update: Erroneous payment direction set on some Medicare Supplemental CMS-1500

~
> To initiate a case, click Prior Authorization from the options list.
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Web Portal Services

To HIPAA View Option Prior Authorization for Medicare Plus Blue
PPO Contracts

Back to Provider Secured
Home

Broadcast Messages Please Enter Information:
Subscriber Info.
contactumoer |

Provider Enrollment

BCBSM Provider Publications -w

and Resources

BCHN Provider Publications and
Resources * all items marked with asterisks are required

Provider Manuals This prior authorization system is available for Medicare Plus Blue PPO
contracts only and applies to the following services: Post Acute Care,
Physical Therapy, Radiation Oncology, Lumbar Spinal Fusion Surgery &

Claim Submission A A
Interventional Pain.

Facility Claims
If you need to request hospital prenotification for any BCBSM contracts

fessi | Clai please use the hospital prenotification link on the left navigation bar. For
Professional Claims BCN contracts, please go to BCN e-referral

Hospital Prenotification

—
> Enter the NPl and Contract Number.
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To HIPAA View Option Prior Authorization

Bl Please select the service for which you wish to request prier authorization
Home
Prior authorization details for Medicare Plus Blue PPO Contracts associated with Post
Broadcast Messages Acute Care Services, Physical/Occupational Therapy services, Radiation Oncology
services, Lumbar Spinal Fusion Surgery services, or Interventional Pain Management
Subscriber Info. services will be available to view 24 hours after approval or denial. Authorizations will
be available on eviCore website as soon as the authorization is approved or denied.
Provider Enrollment Prior authorizations may be requested by calling eviCore at 1-877-917-2583 (BLUE) or
by going to eviCore's website.

BCBSM Provider Publications
and Resources

*

Physical/Occupational Therapy Services | To obtain prior authorization codes | please click here.

BCN Provider Publications and
Resources *Radiation Oncology Services To obtain prior authorization codes | please click here.

ErovicsManaals Lumbar Spinal Fusion Surgery Services | To obtain prior authorization codes |, please click here.

*Interventional Pain Management To obtain prior authorization codes |, please click here.

Claim Submission

Post Acute Care Services To obtain prior authorization codes |, please click here.

Facility Claims
e *These apply to Medicare Plus Blue members who reside in Michigan.

Hospital Prenotificati

Prior Authorization

> Select the service for which you wish to request prior authorization.
For this program, select Radiation Oncology Services.
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Web Portal Services

To HIPAA View Option Prior Authorization

Hack to Provider Secired Please select the service for which you wish to request prior authorization
Home
Prior authorization details for Medicare Plus Blue PPO Contracts associated with Post
Broadcast Messages Acute Care Services, Physical/Occupational Therapy services, Radiation Oncology
services, Lumbar Spinal Fusion Surgery services, or Interventional Pain Management
Subscriber Info. services will be available to view 24 hours after approval or denial. Authorizations will
be available on eviCore website as soon as the authorization is approved or denied.
Provider Enrollment Prior authorizations may be requested by calling eviCore at 1-877-917-2583 (BLUE) or
by going to eviCore's website.
BCBSM Provider Publications
and Resources

*Physical/Occupational Therapy Services | To obtain prior authorization codes |, please click here.
BCN Provider Publications and

Resources *Radiation Oncology Services To obtain prior authorization codes |, please click here.

Provsder Manuals *Lumbar Spinal Fusion Surgery Services | To obtain prior authorization codes , please click here.

x o *Interventional Pain Management To obtain prior authorization codes , please click here.
Claim Submission

Post Acute Care Services To obtain prior authorization codes , please click here.

Facility Claims

ot cional Choime *These apply to Medicare Plus Blue members who reside in Michigan.

#
ital Prenotificati Message from webpage

Prior Authorization

You are leaving BCBSM.com and linking to the eviCore site for
pricr-authorizatien. This link is being made available so that you will
have opertunity to obtain information from eviCore. BCBSM.com is
providing this link as a convinience and is not responsible for the
products, content, services, or privacy policies of the eviCore site,

BCBSM Contact Us.

BCN Contact Us.

Web-DENIS
Documentation

FEP Direct

3270 emulation

Logout

> When you select the service, click OK to be redirected to the eviCore

healthcare web portal to proceed with the authorization initiation. 33
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eviCore : healthcare

Home" Authorization Lookup Eligibility Lookup MSM Practitioner Performance Summary Portal Help / Contact Us

Wednesday, January 04, 2017 9:01 AM

Welcome to the CareCore National Web Portal. You are logged in as SS0_BCBSMI_SomeUser.
Request a dlinical certification/procedure ==
Request a clinical certification/procedure for Aetna Musculoskeletal Management ==
Look up an existing authorization >

Check member eligibility >>

> Once redirected to the eviCore portal, you will land on the home page.
Click Request a clinical certification/procedure.
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fomg  Avthorization Lookup Elgibilsy Lockuep  MEM Practitioner Performance Summary Porial  Help [ Contact Lig

Wordnesday, lensany 04, 2007 2:33 M

Clinical Certification

Plase select the prograa for your carification:
& Radiation Therapy Management Program (RTMP)
" Musculoskeletal Management

Cangel - | | Primd || Corine

Click Fare for help or technacal support

Select the desired program for your certification.
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Home Authorzation Loskup ENgibiley Lookip MSM Practitioner Parformance Summary Partal  Help ! Contact Us

Wednesday, Januany 04, 20017 2:33 PM

Clinical Certification

I

L% Cewrp et

Identity a referring provider by name, location, and Insurance carrier 1o prooeed,

Selected Physlcian
Provider

Caruel Bk | | Frink || Condmos

Click rare for help or technical support

~
> Select the practitioner or group for whom you want to build a case.
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.

Home Authorzation Lookup Ehkgibilty Lookup MSM Practitionsr Performance Summary Portal Help | Contact Us

chrlusdqr. January 04, 2087 2:34 PM

Clinical Certification

IR

e Provider's Nama

Provider and 8t e
Wha to Contact |

Fax :

Cliek hare for help or technical fupport

> Enter the Provider's Name and appropriate information for the
point of contact person.
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Home Authorization Lookup Eligibility Lookup MSEM Practitioner Performance Summary Portal Help / Contact Us

Wtdnt:drf. Jangary 04, 2017 2:35 PM

W e

a0% Compiete Patient 1D: l

Provider and NP Date OF Birth: |

Patient Last Name Only: |_

ELHGRILITY LR

Cancel || Back © . Print

Click here for help or technical support

I Enter the member information, including the Patient ID, Date Of Birth and Patient Last
Name Only. Click ELIGIBILITY LOOKUP.
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Clinical Certification

This procedure will be performed on 7/1/2016.

Radiation Therapy Procedures

Select a Procedure by CPT Code[?] or Description[?]
RCBREA V| | Breast Cancer

Diagnosis

Diagnosis Code: €50.412
Description: Malignant neoplasm of upper-outer quadrant of left female breast

Change Diagnosis

Select a secondary Diagnosis Code (Lookup by Code or Description)
Secondaory diognosis is optional for Radiotion Therapy

| | LOOKUP

| Cancel || Back || Print || Continue i

39



Provider Web Portal
| ome | uroreaton oo | st tocu: RRRRIRRRRRRRY ot mispess 1 e By s | g e ez

Tuesday, &pril 15, 2034 4101 Prd

II..I]][HJ]H”I]I]U[II][I Clinical Certification

A% Compleae

Confirm vour service selection,

P e
Treatment Start:

CPT Code:

Description:

ICD-10 Code

Diagnosis:

Secondary ICD-10 Code

Secondary Diagnosis:
Change Procedure o Diagnosis
(hange Secondary Diagnosis
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Provider Web Portal
RIS - [ e LT (PR )

Tusiiday, Apiil L5, 3014 4:03 P Ly THF (ADEHE?

Clindcal Certification
.Il.ll]]]}][[[l Thi lacatonnes Tistiot] biirkiver s wd Ui 25 i ibiss B Ehi ersim b Zigs oodke and @i listad in @ randons
A Cargdas

crdur i ibe location you would like g0 send your patient o s neean b ik, pou cen ssarch dor that
Mgl 5p-et|ﬁr Sne SEsrch paramenss hekos,
T T T TR hy

Feimm
L1143

Handca

dHEEIL
TRAAT 4SS FB EGMAMT UFERLY

TIRE WA
Bl CUD HE b PR EAE LY FREG-LIMLPED

>» Verify all information entered and make any needed changes before moving into
the clinical collection phase of the prior authorization process.

You will not have the opportunity to make changes after that point.
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Clinical Certification

Your case has been Approved.

Provider Name: Contact:
Provider Address: Phone
Number:

Fax Mumber:

Patient NMame: ) Patient Id ..
Insurance Carrier: Once the clinical pathway
Site Mame: Site ID:

questions are completed
and the answers have met
the clinical criteria, an

Site Address:

Diagnosis, ICD-10 e Description: MALIGH MECPL . .
Code: BRELAST MOS
Code: ary bescription: approval will be issued.

Diagnosis:
Date of Service: 6202015

CPT Code: RCEREA Description: Breast Cancer

Authorization el __

MNumber:

Review Date:  pureisses Print the screen and store
Expiration Date: 10/16/2015 B . y .

Status: Your case has been approved, in the patlent s fl Ie_
REQUESTED

Phase 1: Electrons: Techhique: Electrons; 2 Fractions (treatmnent sessions)

APPROWED

FPhase 1: Electrons: Technique: Electrons; 8 Fractions (treatmnent sessions) As
Medically Mecessary: Special radiation dosirnetry (28 x 773321, Basic Radiation
Dosimetry (12 x 77300)

DEMNIED
DEMIAL RATIONALE

Peirk| | D me 42




Clinical Certification

W5 there any additional information specific to the member's condition you would like to provide?
| would like to upload a document

| would like to enter additional notes in the space provided

1 would like to upload a document and enter additional notes

| have no additional information to provide at this time

Enter text in the space provided below or both.

Uadditional Information - Motes:

You may upload a document from your computer {PDF or Word less than SMEB)

Wadditional Upload Document:

Erowse... I

> If additional information is required, you will have the option to either upload
documentation, enter information into the text field or contact us via phone.
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Clinical Certification

Incomplete clinical information was submitted on the web. Please retum to
your web request and complete the submission of clinical information. The
additional information is necessary to mmrr&questfu’nm
necessity and may include any of the following: mmntsgnsand symptoms,
prior diagnostic studies and results, prior clinical manammznt of the patient,
and medications with dose and duration. Failure to complete the clinical
submission will result in this request being non certified as the Clinical history
and indications are incomplete and as such, fail to meet medical necessity
criteria.

Provider Name: Contact:

Pt At If you look up a case that has

' e not yet been completed, you
Patient Name: patient 16 will see messaging indicating
Insurance

Carter: that additional information is
Site Name: e needed in order for the case

Site Address: - .
request to be finalized.
Primary FO2.81 Description: Dementia in other diseases
Diagnosis Code: classified elsewhers with
behavioral disturbance
Secondary Description:
Diagnosis Code:

Date of Service: Not provided

Description: MR Brain W/ & W/0
CONTRAST

Expiration Date: N/A&
Status: Incomplete clinical information was submitted on the web. Please retum
to your web request and complete the submission of clinical
information. The additional information is nec essary to review your
request for medical necessity and may include any of the following:
current signs and symptoms, prior diagnostic studies and results, prior
clinical management of the patient, and medications with dose and
duration. Failure to complete the clinical submission will result in this
request being non certified as the Clinical history and indications are
incompiete and as such, fail to meet medical necessity criteria. 44




Tharaday, Marth 05, 2015 115 AM
Clinical Certification

Thank you for submitting & requast for clnical certification. Would you b to:

® Zatum b tha min mens
* Stat 3 new toguest

I Yoo can a0 Slar & new rguest using soma of the same informaticn

Srart a new request wing the same:

1 Program (Lab Saevices)

1™ Promidér

1 Program and Provider (Lab Services and !
¥ Peogram and Haalth Plan (Lab Serdces and

Bs thés requaest also for the same:
¥ Provider « SMITH, ADGM [ Member « $0TH, RADFORD [ Procedune - LAETST [ Same Program and Heafth Plan orty (new provider, member; and procedure)

Once a case has been submitted for clinical certification, you can return to the Main
Menu or start a new request. You’re even able to indicate if any of the previous case
information will be needed for the new request.
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|Hm Authorization Lookup Eligibility Lookup Clinical Certification Certification Requests In Progress MSM Practitioner Performance Summary Portal Resources Manage Your Account
. L]

Tuesday, November 22, 2016 2:30 PM

Welcome to the CareCore National Web Portal, You are logged In as
Riquest 3 cnical certficationforocedun >
Request 3 cinical certfication/procedune for Aetna Musouloskeletal Managemant »>
Bt 3 Cartiicaton feguest N progres »> << Did you know? You can sive 8 certification request o finish lnter
Lock up @h exEtng authordat
Chack member alghity >3

Homeon Piot Desgnation Progrim >

> When logged in to your web portal account, select Authorization Lookup from the
menu options at the top.
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Eligibility Lookup Clinical Certitication Certification Requests In Progress MMSM Practitioner Performance Summary Portal Resources Manage Your Account

Tuesday, November 22, 2016 2:30 PM

Authorization Lookup

New Security Features Implemented

® Search by Member Information

®) Search by Authorization Number/ NPI

REQUIRED FIELDS

Healthplan: v RECUIRED FIELDS

Provider NPI: | * |

Provider NPI:

Auth/Case Number: | |

Patient ID: | |

Patient Date of Birth: | |

OPTIOMNAL FIELDS

Case Number: | |

or

Authorization Number: | x |

) Select Search by Authorization Number/NPI. Enter the provider’s NPl and authorization or
case number. Select Search.

You can also search for an authorization by Member Information. Enter the health plan, «
provider NPI, patient’s ID number and patient’s date of birth.



Home JAUthorauon Cookupl Eligibility Lockup Clinical Certification

Authorization Lookup

New Security Features Implemented

Authorization Number: NA

Case Number:

Status:

Approval Date:

Service Code: MSMPT

Service Description:  PHYSICAL THERAPY

Site Mame: ADVAMCED PHYSICAL THPRY
Expiration Date: 2/1/2018

Date Last Updated: 10/9/2017 3:38:06 PM
Caorrespondence: [VIEW CORRESPONDENCE]

Clinical Upload: |UPLOAD ADDITIONAL CLINICAL|

|print| |Donz| | Search Again|

Click her= for help or technical support

) The authorization will then be accessible to review. To print authorization
correspondence, select View Correspondence.
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Radiation Therapy Resources

Clinical Guidelines, Physician Worksheets, and other resources can be accessed online:

« https://www.evicore.com/resources/pages/providers.aspx?solution=Radiation%20Therapy#
ReferenceGuidelines

« Click the “View Physician Worksheets” button to access specific worksheets.

.
eviCore : healthoare LOGIN- PROVIDERS | PLANS | Search Q
. L.t [= Clinical Guidelines and Forms

SOLUTIONS RESQ_UIRCES CAREERS

Overview | Clinical Guidelines | Quick Reference Tool ‘ Online Forms & Resources | Solutions | Video Tutorial

Clinical Guidelines

Pleaze select clinical guidalines by first selecting the appropriate sclution. Adobe PDF Reader is required to view clinical guidsling documants.

enefits, coverage policies, and eligibility issues perigining to each heal lan may take precedence over eviCore’s clinical guidelines: Select the view more option
B EEE: i lit gt h health pl ke | d C | lg Select th il
to occess heglth plan-specific guidelines.

Radiation Therapy -

eviCore Radiation Therapy Clinical Guidelines - Effective 9/2/2016
eviCare Radiation Therapy Coding Guidelines - Effective 1/1/2017

eviCore Radiation Therapy Clinical Documentation Requirements (Revised 7.15.16) - Effective 1/1/2016

« View mere for health plan specific radiation therapy guidelines

( - View less Physician Workshests >

Adrenal Cancer - Effective 1/31/2017

Anal Canal Cancer - Effective 1/31/2017
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Bile Duct Cancer - Effective 1/26/2017

Bladder Cancer - Effective 1/26/2017




Pre-Certification
Call Center

Web-Based

Provider Relations
Department

Documents

7:00 AM - 8:00 PM (Eastern Time): 1-877-917-2583

Obtain pre-certification or check the status of an existing case
Discuss questions regarding authorizations and case decisions
Change facility or CPT Code(s) on an existing case




Pre-Certification
Call Center

Web-Based

Provider Relations
Department

Documents

To speak with a web specialist regarding web portal questions/issues,
call 1-800-646-0418 (Option #2) or send an email to:

eviCore’s provider portal gives you convenient 24/7 access to:

Request authorization

Check case status online

Retrieve and submit saved cases

Upload electronic PDF/word clinical documents




Pre-Certification
Call Center

Web-Based

To speak with a Provider Relations representative, call 1-800-646-0418 (Option #3)

» Eligibility issues (member, rendering facility, and/or ordering physician)
» Issues experienced during case creation
* Request for an authorization to be resent to the health plan

Provider Relations
Department

Documents




Provider enroliment questions contact Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan at
1-866-309-1719 or http://www.bcbsm.com/index/find-a-doctor.html

Pre-Certification
Call Center

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan Implementation Site:

Web-Based

Provider Orientation Presentations
Quick Reference Guide

Frequently Asked Questions
Clinical Guidelines

Provider Relations
Department

Coding guidelines and program criteria:

Documents

To obtain a copy of this presentation, please contact the
Provider Relations department at providerrelations@evicore.com
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